BOSTON UNIVERSITY
TUITION, FEES, ROOM & BOARD RATES

FY 2014-15
2013-14 2014-15
ACADEMIC YEAR TUITION RATES
Full-time (fall & spring) $ 43,970 $ 45,686
Part-time (fall & spring) $ 1374 $ 1428
--------- EXCEPTIONS---------
College of Fine Arts (CFA)
Graduate Evening Music Education & Art Education Courses $ 687 $ 714
MFA Program $ 22,000 $ 22,858
Opera Institute $ 25,000 $ 25,000
Metropolitan College (MET)
Part-time, courses numbered 100-599 $ 405 $ 415
Part-time, courses numbered 600-999 $ 780 $ 800
Part-time, Military Graduate Programs $ 600 $ 620
Part-time, Brussels International Graduate € 540 NA
MET International Graduate Certificate Programs $ 12,160 $ 12,480
MET International Advanced Graduate Certificate Programs $ 15,280 $ 15,680
MET International Undergraduate Certificate Programs $ 7,800 $ 8,100
School of Education (SED)
Graduate evening courses $ 687 $ 714
Off-campus extension courses $ 344 $ 357
School of Law (LAW)
Full-time $ 44,720 $ 46,096
Part-time
Graduate Banking and Financial Law Program $ 1,863 $ 1,921
Graduate Tax Law Program $ 1,863 $ 1921
On-line Graduate Tax Program $ 1,863 $ 1921
Executive LLM Program $ 2,236 $ 2,535
Other $ 1,398 $ 1,441
School of Social Work (SSW)
Full-time students $ 28,900 $ 29,800
Part-time students $ 903 $ 931
Off-campus extension courses $ 605 $ 625
On-line MSW courses $ 685 $ 705
School of Theology (STH)
Full-time students $ 17,580 $ 18,176
Part-time students (except DMin) $ 549 $ 568
Doctor of Ministry (DMin) $ 560 $ 568
Doctor of Theology (ThD) $ 17,580 Under Review
PhD in Practical Theology $ 17,580 Under Review
Goldman School of Dental Medicine (SDM)
D.M.D. Program $ 64,500 $ 67,000
Post-Doctoral Program $ 65,500 $ 68,000
School of Medicine (MED)
M.D. Program $ 52,426 $ 53,894
BU Academy
Tuition $ 33,970 $ 37,367
University Fee - BU Academy Students only $ 612 $ 620

per year
per credit

per credit
per year
per year

per credit

per credit

per credit

per credit (euro)
per semester
per semester
per semester

per credit
per credit

per year

per credit
per credit
per credit
per credit
per credit

per year
per credit
per credit
per credit

per year
per credit
per credit

per year

per year

per year

per year
per year



EFEES

STUDENT SERVICES FEE - Charles River Campus Only
Full-time Undergraduate students
Full-time Graduate students
Part-time Undergraduate & Graduate students

COMMUNITY SERVICE FEE
Full-time Undergraduate students - Charles River Campus

HEALTH & WELLNESS FEE - CRC & BUMC
Full-time Undergraduate & Graduate students

MEDICAL INSURANCE
BU Student Basic
BU Student Plus

APPLICATION FEE
Undergraduate
School of Law
Graduate School of Management
Executive MBA
Other - Full-time/Part-time
School of Medicine
School of Dental Medicine (domestic/international)
Other graduate applications

APPLIED MUSIC FEE *
Half-hour Lessons (14 lessons)
Half-hour Lessons with Graduate Assistant (14 lessons)
One-hour Lessons (14 lessons)
One-hour Lessons with Graduate Assistant (14 lessons)
Part-time students

$ 260
$ 145
$ 60
$ 50
$ 160
$ 2141
$ 2,910
$ 80
$ 80
$ 125
$ 125
$ 110
$ 75/$105
$ 80
$ 875
$ 550
$ 1,750
$ 1,100
$ 687

© O P

*h PP PP @ P

@S H B H PR

270
151
60

52

167

TBD
TBD

80
80

125

125

110
75/$105
80

875
550
1,750
1,100
714

(* This additional fee does NOT apply to full-time CFA music students with Applied Music in their curriculum)

CLINICAL AFFILIATION FEE (SAR)
Physical Therapy
Charged in the spring semester of the first 2 years
Charged in the final semester of the program
Occupational Therapy
Charged in the final semester of the on-campus program

CONTINUING STUDY FEE
College of Fine Arts (CFA)
School of Theology (STH)
MED MS Program in Dermatology
Non-BU External Program Fee (assessed to BU students
in Non-affiliated Study Abroad Programs; fall & spring only)

LAW SCHOOL IN-ABSENTIA FEE
LABORATORY FEES (Non-Computer Science Courses)

MET
Summer Term

1,374
2,748

2,748
2,748
1,374

560
3,277

575

@ “ TS @ P

4,472

$ 200
$ 200

& & R e ©» &

@ &

1,428
2,856

2,856
2,856
1,428

568
3,368

600
4,610

200
200

per semester
per semester

per semester- effective fall 2013

per semester

per semester

per year
per year

per application
per application

per application
per application
per application
per application
per application

per semester
per semester
per semester
per semester
per credit

per semester
per semester
per semester
per semester

per semester
per leave

per course
per course



FEES (continued)

ORIENTATION PROGRAM FEE

Entering Freshmen and Transfers $ 250 $ 255  one time fee
Parents (Summer Orientation) $ 130 $ 130  onetime fee
Parents (Winter Orientation) $ 65 $ 65 onetime fee
Children $ 60 $ 60  onetime fee
International Graduate Students $ 250 $ 255  onetime fee
REGISTRATION FEE
Part-time students (Summer Term) $ 40 eliminated  per session
SUMMER TUITION RATES 2013-14 2014-15
Courses numbered 100-599 $ 585 $ 600 per credit
Courses numbered 600-999 $ 1,325 $ 1,374  per credit
---EXCEPTIONS TO ABOVE SUMMER RATES---
Metropolitan College graduate courses $ 760 $ 780  per credit
College of Fine Arts all Music Education courses $ 585 $ 600 per credit
School of Education all on-campus courses $ 585 $ 600 per credit
School of Education off-campus extension courses $ 344 $ 344  per credit
College of Engineering courses numbered 500-999 $ 1,325 $ 1,374  per credit
School of Social Work all on-campus courses $ 860 $ 903  per credit
School of Social Work off-campus extension courses $ 585 $ 605  per credit
School of Theology Doctor of Ministry (DMin) all courses $ 550 $ 568  per credit
ROOM & BOARD
RESIDENCE CHARGE - ROOM (fall & spring)
Most rooms (multiple occupancy) $ 8,930 $ 9,200 peryear
BOARD PLANS (Residence or Contract)
Most plans $ 4,690 $ 4,830 perplan
14-Plus Plan - 14 Meals per week (47,000 points) $ 4,690 $ 4,830 perplan
9-Plus Plan - 9 Meals per week (81,000 points) $ 4,690 $ 4,830 perplan
330 Plan - 330 Meals per year (57,000 points) $ 4,690 $ 4,830 perplan
250 Plan - 250 Meals per year (110,000 points) $ 4,690 $ 4,830 perplan
Unlimited - 20+ Meals per week (37,000 points) $ 4,970 $ 5120 perplan
Kosher Plan - 11 Meals per week (51,000 points) $ 4,970 $ 5120 perplan

STANDARD COMPOSITE ROOM & BOARD
(Combines the rate of $9,200 for most multiple occupancy
rooms with the rate of $4,830 for most board plans) $ 13,620 $ 14,030 peryear



