BOSTON UNIVERSITY TUITION, FEES, ROOM & BOARD RATES FY 2014-15

	2013-14		2014-15		
ADEMIC YEAR TUITION RATES					
Full-time (fall & spring)	\$	43,970	\$	45,686	per year
Part-time (fall & spring)	\$	1,374	\$	1,428	per credit
EXCEPTIONS					
College of Fine Arts (CFA)					
Graduate Evening Music Education & Art Education Courses	\$	687	\$	714	per credit
MFA Program	\$ \$	22,000	\$ \$	22,858	per year
Opera Institute	Ф	25,000	Ф	25,000	per year
Metropolitan College (MET)					
Part-time, courses numbered 100-599	\$	405	\$	415	per credit
Part-time, courses numbered 600-999	\$	780	\$	800	per credit
Part-time, Military Graduate Programs	\$	600	\$	620	per credit
Part-time, Brussels International Graduate	€	540	•	NA	per credit (eur
MET International Graduate Certificate Programs	\$	12,160	\$	12,480	per semester
MET International Advanced Graduate Certificate Programs	\$	15,280	\$	15,680	per semester
MET International Undergraduate Certificate Programs	\$	7,800	\$	8,100	per semester
School of Education (SED)					
Graduate evening courses	\$	687	\$	714	per credit
Off-campus extension courses	\$	344	\$	357	per credit
School of Law (LAW)					
Full-time	\$	44,720	\$	46,096	per year
Part-time		,		•	' '
Graduate Banking and Financial Law Program	\$	1,863	\$	1,921	per credit
Graduate Tax Law Program	\$	1,863	\$	1,921	per credit
On-line Graduate Tax Program	\$	1,863	\$	1,921	per credit
Executive LLM Program	\$ \$	2,236	\$	2,535	per credit
Other	\$	1,398	\$	1,441	per credit
School of Social Work (SSW)					
Full-time students	\$	28,900	\$	29,800	per year
Part-time students	\$	903	\$	931	per credit
Off-campus extension courses	\$ \$	605	\$	625	per credit
On-line MSW courses	\$	685	\$	705	per credit
School of Theology (STH)					
Full-time students	\$	17,580	\$	18,176	per year
Part-time students (except DMin)	\$	549	\$	568	per credit
Doctor of Ministry (DMin)	\$	560	\$	568	per credit
Doctor of Theology (ThD)	\$	17,580		nder Revie	•
PhD in Practical Theology	\$	17,580	Ur	nder Revie	w
Goldman School of Dental Medicine (SDM)					
D.M.D. Program	\$	64,500	\$	67,000	per year
Post-Doctoral Program	\$	65,500	\$	68,000	per year
School of Medicina (MED)					
School of Medicine (MED) M.D. Program	\$	52,426	\$	53,894	per year
•	•	, -	*	,	. ,
BU Academy	φ	22 070	ď	27 267	porveer
Tuition	\$	33,970	\$	37,367	per year
University Fee - BU Academy Students only	\$	612	\$	620	per year

FEES

STUDENT SERVICES FEE - Charles River Campus Only					
Full-time Undergraduate students	\$	260	\$	270	per semester
Full-time Graduate students	\$	145	\$	151	per semester
Part-time Undergraduate & Graduate students	\$	60	\$	60	per semester- effective fall 2013
COMMUNITY SERVICE FEE					
Full-time Undergraduate students - Charles River Campus	\$	50	\$	52	per semester
HEALTH & WELLNESS FEE - CRC & BUMC					
Full-time Undergraduate & Graduate students	\$	160	\$	167	per semester
MEDICAL INSURANCE					
BU Student Basic	\$	2,141		TBD	per year
BU Student Plus	\$	2,910		TBD	per year
APPLICATION FEE					
Undergraduate	\$	80	\$	80	per application
School of Law	\$	80	\$	80	per application
Graduate School of Management	_		_		
Executive MBA	\$	125	\$	125	per application
Other - Full-time/Part-time	\$	125	\$	125	per application
School of Medicine	\$	110	\$	110	per application
School of Dental Medicine (domestic/international)		75/\$105	\$	75/\$105	per application
Other graduate applications	\$	80	\$	80	per application
APPLIED MUSIC FEE *					
Half-hour Lessons (14 lessons)	\$	875	\$	875	per semester
Half-hour Lessons with Graduate Assistant (14 lessons)	\$	550	\$	550	per semester
One-hour Lessons (14 lessons)	\$	1,750	\$	1,750	per semester
One-hour Lessons with Graduate Assistant (14 lessons)	\$	1,100	\$	1,100	per semester
Part-time students	\$	687	\$	714	per credit
(* This additional fee does NOT apply to full-time CFA music students with A	pplied Mu	usic in their	curricu	lum)	
CLINICAL AFFILIATION FEE (SAR)					
Physical Therapy	· Φ	4 074	ф	4 400	
Charged in the spring semester of the first 2 years Charged in the final semester of the program	\$ \$	1,374 2,748	\$ \$	1,428 2,856	
Occupational Therapy	Φ	2,740	Φ	2,000	
Charged in the final semester of the on-campus program	\$	2,748	\$	2,856	
CONTINUING STUDY FEE	\$	2,748	\$	2,856	per semester
College of Fine Arts (CFA)	\$	1,374	\$	1,428	per semester
School of Theology (STH)	\$	560	\$	568	per semester
MED MS Program in Dermatology	\$	3,277	\$	3,368	per semester
Non-BU External Program Fee (assessed to BU students	Ψ	0,211	Ψ	0,000	per comedici
in Non-affiliated Study Abroad Programs; fall & spring only)	\$	575	\$	600	per semester
LAW SCHOOL IN-ABSENTIA FEE	\$	4,472	\$	4,610	per leave
LABORATORY FEES (Non-Computer Science Courses)					
MET	\$	200	\$	200	per course
Summer Term	\$	200	\$	200	per course

FEES (continued)

ORIENTATION PROGRAM FEE Entering Freshmen and Transfers Parents (Summer Orientation) Parents (Winter Orientation) Children International Graduate Students REGISTRATION FEE	\$ \$ \$ \$	250 130 65 60 250	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$	255 130 65 60 255	one time fee one time fee one time fee one time fee one time fee
Part-time students (Summer Term)	\$ 40		eliminated		per session
SUMMER TUITION RATES	2013-14		2014-15		
Courses numbered 100-599 Courses numbered 600-999	\$ \$	585 1,325	\$ \$	600 1,374	per credit per credit
EXCEPTIONS TO ABOVE SUMMER RATES					
Metropolitan College graduate courses College of Fine Arts all Music Education courses School of Education all on-campus courses School of Education off-campus extension courses College of Engineering courses numbered 500-999 School of Social Work all on-campus courses School of Social Work off-campus extension courses School of Theology Doctor of Ministry (DMin) all courses	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	760 585 585 344 1,325 860 585 550	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	780 600 600 344 1,374 903 605 568	per credit per credit per credit per credit per credit per credit per credit per credit
ROOM & BOARD					
RESIDENCE CHARGE - ROOM (fall & spring) Most rooms (multiple occupancy)	\$	8,930	\$	9,200	per year
BOARD PLANS (Residence or Contract) Most plans 14-Plus Plan - 14 Meals per week (47,000 points) 9-Plus Plan - 9 Meals per week (81,000 points) 330 Plan - 330 Meals per year (57,000 points) 250 Plan - 250 Meals per year (110,000 points) Unlimited - 20+ Meals per week (37,000 points) Kosher Plan - 11 Meals per week (51,000 points)	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	4,690 4,690 4,690 4,690 4,690 4,970 4,970	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	4,830 4,830 4,830 4,830 4,830 5,120 5,120	per plan per plan per plan per plan per plan per plan per plan
STANDARD COMPOSITE ROOM & BOARD (Combines the rate of \$9,200 for most multiple occupancy rooms with the rate of \$4,830 for most board plans)	\$	13,620	\$	14,030	per year